
March 2023

STORAGE ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* CCWA PRECIP ON RELEASE - AF. EVAPORATION PRECIP
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW AF. INFLOW AF.  RES. SURF. AF. TUNNEL HILTON CREEK OUTLET SPILLWAY AF. INCH INCHES

752.12 190,578

1 752.05 190,363 -215 6,041.0 0.0 156.4 35.1 8.5 229.0 6,124.0 15.6 0.080 0.61

2 752.12 190,578 215 6,646.0 0.0 0.0 35.2 8.4 227.0 6,139.0 21.5 0.110 0.00

3 751.73 189,377 -1,201 5,202.0 0.0 0.0 32.8 8.5 226.0 6,116.0 19.4 0.100 0.00

4 751.17 187,666 -1,711 4,583.0 0.0 0.0 33.8 8.4 229.0 6,009.0 13.5 0.070 0.00

5 751.19 187,697 31 4,256.0 0.0 111.8 34.0 8.4 229.0 4,056.0 9.7 0.050 0.44

6 751.13 187,544 -153 4,058.0 0.0 27.9 32.4 8.5 226.0 3,970.0 1.9 0.010 0.11

7 751.00 187,148 -396 3,873.0 0.0 0.0 40.9 8.4 231.0 3,964.0 25.0 0.130 0.00

8 750.76 186,417 -731 3,515.0 0.0 0.0 46.2 8.4 222.0 3,950.0 19.2 0.100 0.00

9 749.79 183,488 -2,929 2,728.0 0.0 0.0 44.8 8.5 229.0 5,359.0 15.2 0.080 0.00

10 748.94 180,949 -2,539 7,406.0 0.0 0.0 46.4 8.3 226.0 9,647.0 16.9 0.090 0.00

11 750.13 184,513 3,564 12,034.0 0.0 0.0 45.3 8.3 230.0 8,186.0 0.0 0.000 0.00

12 750.28 184,965 452 8,895.0 0.0 0.0 43.8 8.0 218.0 8,160.0 13.4 0.070 0.00

13 749.91 183,850 -1,115 7,308.0 0.0 0.0 42.6 8.4 227.0 8,137.0 7.6 0.040 0.00

14 747.83 177,670 -6,180 6,904.0 0.0 46.4 42.6 8.3 227.0 12,821.0 31.5 0.170 0.19

15 748.05 178,318 648 11,696.0 0.0 310.9 45.3 8.2 226.0 11,079.0 0.0 0.000 1.27

16 749.91 183,850 5,532 10,773.0 0.0 0.0 44.5 8.3 117.0 5,062.0 9.5 0.050 0.00

17 750.75 186,386 2,536 7,031.0 0.0 0.0 47.8 8.4 43.0 4,365.0 30.7 0.160 0.00

18 751.29 188,032 1,646 5,870.0 0.0 0.0 45.8 8.4 43.0 4,125.0 2.1 0.011 0.00

19 751.61 189,007 975 5,182.0 0.0 7.7 45.0 8.5 43.0 4,097.0 21.3 0.110 0.03

20 751.47 188,581 -426 4,693.0 0.0 2.5 44.7 8.5 42.0 5,020.0 5.8 0.030 0.01

21 751.13 187,544 -1,037 4,704.0 0.0 167.5 47.1 8.4 43.0 5,791.0 19.3 0.100 0.66

22 751.30 188,063 519 8,467.0 0.0 317.9 46.1 8.5 43.0 8,168.0 0.0 0.000 1.25

23 751.73 189,377 1,314 10,474.0 0.0 66.4 46.4 8.5 45.0 9,115.0 11.7 0.060 0.26

24 751.85 189,747 370 8,532.0 0.0 5.1 45.3 8.5 44.0 8,065.0 3.9 0.020 0.02

25 751.67 189,192 -555 7,496.0 0.0 0.0 47.1 8.5 44.0 7,922.0 29.1 0.150 0.00

26 751.55 188,824 -368 5,920.0 0.0 0.0 45.8 8.5 44.0 6,159.0 31.0 0.160 0.00

27 751.80 189,592 768 5,056.0 0.0 0.0 46.9 8.5 44.0 4,159.0 29.1 0.150 0.00

28 751.89 189,870 278 4,819.0 0.0 0.0 45.0 8.5 232.0 4,232.0 23.3 0.120 0.00

29 751.58 188,916 -954 4,858.0 0.0 107.1 42.3 8.5 252.0 5,597.0 19.4 0.100 0.42

30 751.43 188,459 -457 5,736.0 0.0 160.4 32.4 8.5 251.0 6,036.0 25.2 0.130 0.63

31 751.48 188,611 152 5,447.0 0.0 12.7 27.9 8.5 138.0 5,114.0 19.4 0.100 0.05

TOTALS -1,967 200,203.0 0.0 1,500.7 1,301.3 261.0 4,870.0 196,744.0 491.2 2.551 5.95

AVERAGE 186,922

Comments: *Computed inflow is the sum of change in storage, releases and evaporation minus precip on the reservoir surface and ccwa inflow.
                     Indicated outlet release includes leakage from outlet valves and spillway gates.
                     Data based on a 24 hour period ending 0800.
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